instruments at the end of the reporting period is summarised as follows:-

  the group the Company
   2018 2017 2018 2017
   rm rm rm rm

floating rate
 instruments

Financial Liabilities
term loans 35,049,749 26,575,705 4,528,165 584,524
Bankers’
 acceptances 12,047,000 4,036,000 – –
Bank factoring 1,815,805 – – –
Invoice financing 16,156,348 4,017,330 – –
Revolving credit 3,000,000 14,000,000 – –
Bank overdrafts 4,455,541 2,901,355 – –

  72,524,443 51,530,390 4,528,165 584,524

124
ADVANCECON HOLDINGS BERHAD (426965-M)
annual repOrt 2018

O
v

e
r

v
ie

w
 B

u
s

in
e

s
s

 O
v

e
r

v
ie

w

 O
t

h
e

r
s

 C
O

r
p

O
r

a
t

e
 g

O
v

e
r

n
a

n
C

e
 a

n
d

 f
in

a
n

C
ia

l
 s

t
a

t
e

m
e

n
t

NOtES tO tHE FINANCIAL StAtEMENtS
FOR tHE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018 (CONt’D)

40. finanCial instruments (COnt’d)

40.1 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENt pOLICIES (CONt’D)

(a) market risk (Cont’d)

(ii) Interest Rate Risk (Cont’d)

 Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

 the following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the
interest rates at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

  the group the Company
   2018 2017 2018 2017
   rm rm rm rm

Effects on profit
 After taxation

Increase of 100
 basis points (551,186) (391,631) (34,414) (4,442)
Decrease of 100
 basis points 551,186 391,631 34,414 4,442

(iii) Equity price Risk

 the Group does not have any quoted investments and hence, is not exposed to equity price
risk.

(b) Credit risk

 the Group’s exposure to credit risk, or the risk of counterparties defaulting, arises mainly from trade
and other receivables. the Group manages its exposure to credit risk by the application of credit
approvals, credit limits and monitoring procedures on an ongoing basis. For other financial assets
(including cash and bank balances), the Group minimises credit risk by dealing exclusively with high
credit rating counterparties.

 the Company’s exposure to credit risk arises principally from loans and advances to subsidiaries, and

[…]

e
 a

n
d

 f
in

a
n

C
ia

l
 s

t
a

t
e

m
e

n
t

137
ADVANCECON HOLDINGS BERHAD (426965-M)

annual repOrt 2018

NOtES tO tHE FINANCIAL StAtEMENtS
FOR tHE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018 (CONt’D)

42. signifiCant events OCCurring after the reOrting periOd

(a) On 26 March 2019, the Company had incorporated a new subsidiary known as Advancecon Solar Sdn. Bhd.
with an issued share capital of RM100 comprising 100 ordinary shares.

(b) On 26 March 2019, the Company entered into a Memorandum of Understanding with Kumpulan Semesta
Sdn. Bhd. to collaborate and to explore opportunities in the solar energy industry in Malaysia, particularly in
respect of the proposed Large Scale Solar project 3 by the Energy Commission (Suruhanjaya tenaga).

43. Changes in aCCOunting pOliCies

 As mentioned in Note 3.1 to the financial statements, the Group has adopted MFRS 15 during the financial year.
the financial impacts upon the adoption of this accounting standard are summarised below:-

 statements of financial position (extract):-

  at 1 January 2018
   as previously mfrs 15 as
   reported adjustments restated
   rm rm rm

Assets

Contract assets   – 84,106,836 84,106,836
Amount owing by contract customers  8,762,940 (8,762,940) –
trade receivables   114,073,759 (75,343,896) 38,729,863

Liabilities

Contract liabilities   – 8,976,387 8,976,387
Amount owing to contract customers  8,976,387 (8,976,387) –

138
ADVANCECON HOLDINGS BERHAD (426965-M)
annual repOrt 2018

O
v

e
r

v
ie

w
 B

u
s

in
e

s
s

 O
v

e
r

v
ie

w

 O
t

h
e

r
s

 C
O

r
p

O
r

a
t

e
 g

O
v

e
r

n
a

n
C

e
 a

n
d

 f
in

a
n

C
ia

l
 s

t
a

t
e

m
e

n
t

LISt OF
prOperties

no
title details/
postal address

description
Of property /
existing use

land area
/ Built-up

area
(sq. ft.)

approximate
age Of

Building
(Years)

tenure/ date
Of expiry Of

the lease

audited
net Book

value as at
31.12.2018

(rm)

date Of
acquisition

1. H.S (M) 23117,p.t.NO. 831,
tempat Kota puteri, Seksyen 6,
Bandar Batu Arang,